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SAWOMBUNG 
SUB DIVISION

Sub Division
Area (in Sq. Km)

Total number
of town

Total Population

Total number
of Villages 
Distance from 
District HQ 
(in Km)

98 232 257 122
Porompat Jiribam Sawombung Keirao Bitra

2,12,767 7,115 10,53,890 1,20,298

4 2 2 5

50 33 10 30

0 220 12 5
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24,77,784

11

134

Total

Code Number

SUB DIVISION PROFILE (BASED ON CENSUS 2001)

0003 0001 0002 0004

IMPHAL WEST
709

19.49
557
991
963

75.45
65.45
67.92

IMPHAL-EAST DISTRICT-CODE 07 (BASED ON CENSUS 2001)
PARTICULAR

Area in Sq. Km 
Growth 1991-2001
Density
Sex Ratio
Sex Ratio 0-6
Literacy
Female Literacy
Main Workers

MANIPUR
22327
24.86
103
974

70.53
60.53
69.76

957

IMPHAL EAST

       Imphal East District is Located between 
Latitude    :-  
                     25°5'31.995"N to 24°39'45.25"N
Longitude :- 
                     94°8'49.324"E to 93°53'47.559"E 
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D R A I N A G E  &  W A T E R S H E D
IMPHAL EAST DISTRICT , MANIPUR
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Watershed

Region
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Catchment

Microwatershed

Watershed code
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